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RESOLUTION APPROVING THE FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS’ MEETING SCHEDULE FOR 2015

BE IT RESOLVED that the Forsyth County Board of Commissioners
hereby approves the attached Forsyth County Board of Commissioners’ Meeting
Schedule for 2015, subject to necessary future changes as authorized by the Board

and duly noticed as required by law.

Adopted this the 1st day of December 2014.




FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS'
MEETING SCHEDULE FOR 2015

Dates Listed as Optional are Due to a "Third Thursday" in the Schedule or a "Cancellied Regular Meeting"

JANUARY 1 Holiday New Year's Day
3 1 No Briefing
8 2:00 Briefing
12 6:00 Meeting
i5 2:00 Briefing (May be Cancelled)
15-16  Legislative Goals Conference, Raleigh, NC
19 Holiday Martin Luther King, Jr, Day
22 2:00 Briefing
26 6:00 Meeting
29 2:00 Briefing
FEBRUARY 5 2:00 Briefing
9 6:00 Meeting
12 2:00 Briefing (Optional)
- 19 9:00 Winter Work Session
19 No Briefing
21-25 NACo Legislative Goals Conference, Washington, DC
23 No Meeting
26 2:00 Briefing
MARCH 5 2:00 Briefing
' 9 6:00 Meeting
12 2:00 Briefing
19 2:00 Briefing
23 6:00 Meeting
26 2:00 Briefing (Optional)
APRIL 2 2:00 Briefing
3 Holiday Good Friday
9 2:60 Briefing
13 6:00 Meeting
16 2:00 Briefing
23 11:30 Employee Service Awards Lunch Event
23 2:00 Briefing
27 6:00 Meeting
30 2:00 Briefing




MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

6 County Assembly Day, Raleigh, NC
7 2:00 Briefing
11 6:00 Meeting _
14 2:00 Briefing - Budget Presented to Board
21 9:00 Budget - Detailed Presentation
21 2:00 Briefing
25 Holiday Memorial Day
- 26 6:00 Meeting - Budget Public Hearing
27 9:00 Budgethorkshop
28 9:00 Budget Workshop
28 2:00 Special Meeting (Possible Adoption of Budget)
Briefing
4 2:00 Bricfing
8 6:00 Meeting
11 2:00 Briefing
18 2:00 Briefing
22 6:00 Meeting
25 No Briefing
2 No Briefing
3 Holiday Independence Day
9 2:00 Briefing (Optional)
10-13 NACo Annual Conference, Charlotte, NC
13 " No Meeting
16 2:00 Briefing
23 2:00 Briefing
27 6:00 Meeting
30 2:00 Briefing
6 2:00 Briefing
10 6:00 Meeting
13 2:00 Briefing
20 No Briefing
20-23 NCACC Annual Conference, Greenville, NC
27 2:00 Briefing
31 6:00 Meeting




SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

‘NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

10
14
17
24
28

12
15
22
26
29

12
19
23
26
26-27

10
17
18
21
23
24
25
31

2:00
Holiday
2:00
6:00
2:00
2:00
6:00

2:00
2:00
6:00
2:00
2:00
6:00
2:00

2:00
6:00
2:00
2:00
6:00

Holiday

6:00
2:00
2:00
11:30
6:00
Holiday
Holiday
Holiday

Bricfing
Labor Day
Briefing
Meeting
Briefing
Briefing
Meeting

Briefing
Briefing
Meeting
Briefing
Briefing
Meeting
Briefing

Briefing
Meeting
Briefing
Briefing
Meeting

No Briefing
Thanksgiving

No Briefing

Meeting (1st Monday) (Organizational)
Briefing |

Briefing :
Department Managers' Luncheon (TBA)
Meeting (3rd Monday) '

1/2 Day - Christmas

No Briefing

No Briefing




