FORSYTH COUNTY

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE	December 01, 2014	AGENDA ITEM NUMBER:	14	
SUBJECT:	Resolution Approving the Forsyth County of for 2015	Board of Commissioners' Mee	ting Schedule	
COUNTY MANA	GER'S RECOMMENDATION OR COMMENTS:			
SUMMARY OF II	NFORMATION:			
See attached				
ATTACHMENTS	X YES NO			
	<u> </u>			
		DATE:		
SIGNATURE:	COUNTY MANAGER	November ————	26, 2014	

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS' MEETING SCHEDULE FOR 2015

BE IT RESOLVED that the Forsyth County Board of Commissioners hereby approves the attached Forsyth County Board of Commissioners' Meeting Schedule for 2015, subject to necessary future changes as authorized by the Board and duly noticed as required by law.

Adopted this the 1st day of December 2014.

FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS' MEETING SCHEDULE FOR 2015

Dates Listed as Optional are Due to a "Third Thursday" in the Schedule or a "Cancelled Regular Meeting"

JANUARY	1	Holiday	New Year's Day	
	1		No Briefing	
:	8	2:00	Briefing	
	12	6:00	Meeting	
	15	2:00	Briefing (May be Cancelled)	
	15-16	Legislative Goals Conference, Raleigh, NC		
*	19	Holiday	Martin Luther King, Jr. Day	
•	22	2:00	Briefing	
	26	6:00	Meeting	
	29	2:00	Briefing	
FEBRUARY	5	2:00	Briefing	
	9	6:00	Meeting	
	12	2:00	Briefing (Optional)	
	19	9:00	Winter Work Session	
	19		No Briefing	
	21-25	NACo Legislat	ive Goals Conference, Washington, DC	
· : '	23		No Meeting	
	26	2:00	Briefing	
MARCH	5	2:00	Briefing	
	9	6:00	Meeting	
	12	2:00	Briefing	
•	19	2:00	Briefing	
	23	6:00	Meeting	
	26	2:00	Briefing (Optional)	
APRIL	2	2:00	Briefing	
	3	Holiday	Good Friday	
	9	2:00	Briefing	
	13	6:00	Meeting	
	16	2:00	Briefing	
	23	11:30	Employee Service Awards Lunch Event	
	23	2:00	Briefing	
	27	6:00	Meeting	
	30	2:00	Briefing	

MAY	6	County Assembl	y Day, Raleigh, NC
:	7	2:00	Briefing
	11	6:00	Meeting
	14	2:00	Briefing - Budget Presented to Board
•	21	9:00	Budget - Detailed Presentation
	21	2:00	Briefing
	25	Holiday	Memorial Day
,	26	6:00	Meeting - Budget Public Hearing
:	27	9:00	Budget Workshop
	28	9:00	Budget Workshop
	28	2:00	Special Meeting (Possible Adoption of Budget)
			Briefing
JUNE	4	2:00	Briefing
•	8	6:00	Meeting
	11	2:00	Briefing
	18	2:00	Briefing
	22	6:00	Meeting
	25		No Briefing
JULY	2		No Briefing
÷	3	Holiday	Independence Day
	9	2:00	Briefing (Optional)
•	10-13	NACo Annual C	onference, Charlotte, NC
	13		No Meeting
	16	2:00	Briefing
	23	2:00	Briefing
· ·	27	6:00	Meeting
	30	2:00	Briefing
AUGUST	6	2:00	Briefing
	10	6:00	Meeting
	13	2:00	Briefing
	20		No Briefing
	20-23	NCACC Annual	Conference, Greenville, NC
	27	2:00	Briefing
:	31	6:00	Meeting

SEPTEMBER	3	2:00	Briefing
	7	Holiday	Labor Day
	10	2:00	Briefing
	14	6:00	Meeting
	17	2:00	Briefing
	24	2:00	Briefing
	28	6:00	Meeting
OCTOBER	1	2:00	Briefing
:	8	2:00	Briefing
•	12	6:00	Meeting
	15	2:00	Briefing
	22	2:00	Briefing
	26	6:00	Meeting
i	29	2:00	Briefing
NOVEMBER	5	2:00	Briefing
	9	6:00	Meeting
	12	2:00	Briefing
•	19	2:00	Briefing
:	23	6:00	Meeting
	26		No Briefing
	26-27	Holiday	Thanksgiving
DECEMBER	3		No Briefing
	7	6:00	Meeting (1st Monday) (Organizational)
	10	2:00	Briefing
**	17	2:00	Briefing
:	18	11:30	Department Managers' Luncheon (TBA)
	21	6:00	Meeting (3rd Monday)
	23	Holiday	1/2 Day - Christmas
	24	Holiday	No Briefing
	25	Holiday	
	31		No Briefing